Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Palmer Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021D

Contractor: Blinderman ALL JV

Payment Application: #25

Amount Paid: § 45,333.84

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/9/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PalmerAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/30/2021

PROJECT: Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations

Pay Application No.: 25

For the Period: 9/1/2021 to 9/30/2021

Contract No.: PS3021D

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: BLINDERMAN ALL JV
224 N Desplaines St, Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60661
FOR: Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations Pay Application #25

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 45,333.84

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,200,000.00
ADDITIONS $9,190,450.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $9,190,450.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,390,450.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 17,398,477.06

TOTAL RETENTION $ 70,309.38

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 70,309.38
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 17,328,167.68

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 17,282,833.84

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 45,333.84

Architdct Engineer: BayLr Latoza Studios Public Building Commission

10/19/21

signature, date signature, date

FILE CODE: 02/07/13 PA C_STC_PA#XX MONTH YEAR_YEARMODA



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: Palmer El y Annax and R

Address: 5051 North Kenneth Avenue

TO (CWNER): Public Bullding Commission
50 West Washington Streat
Chicago, IL 60802
Attry:
FROM (Canfractor): BLINDERMAN ALL JV
CONTRACT FOR: Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations

Contract # PS3021D

Distribuilon to:

Owner

Design ! Builder

Lender

Architact]

Contractor

PROJECTNO:
|cowrRact pare:

‘ Title Co.,

e e e e
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703 is altached.

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 9,200,000.00
2. CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $9,190,450.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $18,390,450.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $17,398,477.0680
5. RETAINAGE
a 1% of Complated Work $70,305.38
b. of Stored M
$70,309,38
B TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $17,328,167 68
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $17,282,833.84
6. GURRENT PAYMENT DUE $45,333.84
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAC 3447600 $1,062,282.32
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tatal Changa Ordars approved
it previous months by Ouner TOTAL $9.190.450.00 $0.00
Approved this manth by Ownar 50,00
TOTALS 59,190 450.00 $0.00
Net ohange by Change Orders 59,180 450,00

The undersigned Contractor certifieds that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge information an belief the work
covered by this Appiication for Payment has been complated in acordance with the contract documents, that all amounts
have bean paid hythe Contractor for Worl for which previous Certificates for Payments ware issued and payments
received from the Owner, apd that current payment showin herein is now dus.

CONTRACTOR:

|\t

Date: ‘!D}(QLOIQ\

County of Cook:
Octi

! - Uu\ | \“
State of flinols:

Subseribed and swarn to hatare me this =7 Qe Official Seal

Janet Magana

Notary Pubiic State of Ifingis
- . 3
My Commission Expires 071081707+ »

s g
b

My Commigsion expirde

Notary Pubili: é? W }Tw WE) 20 é’/m . I
v L

Stamp:

'ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

BN L

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the pay

application, the Architeet certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information

and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

Documents, and the Conlractor is entitled 1o pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ..., . ... $

(Aseach explanation if amonni ceritfled differs from the amaunt applie. Initial all figures on this appitication and on
the Continwation Sheet that ave changed to conform with the amor certified,)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certifiente is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paynble only 1o the
Contractor named hercin, lssuance, payment and neceplance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO (OWNER): PROJECT:
Blinderman ALL Joint Venture
224 North Desplaines St, suite 650

Chicago, IL 60661

5051 N Kenneth Ave
Chicago, IL B0G30

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

Blinderman Construction Co., Ing.

224 Morth Desplaines St, sulte 650

Chicago, IL. 60661

Contract For:_Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations

VIA (ARCHITECT):
Bauer Latoza Studios
332 S Michigan Ave
Chicago, IL 60816

Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations

DOCUMENT G702 {Instructions on reverse side) Page 1 Of 1 Pages
Distribution to:
APPLICATIONNO: [ 25| O Owmer
[ Architect
PERIOD TO:[_ 973072021 ] 0 Contractor
O Other
PBC o

PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: [ 12/1 12018 |

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

SUMMARY: Change Orders
Jitems NIC Approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Pravious Months by Owner
TOTAL| $9,225568.19 (§138,358.890)
Approved this Month
MNumber Date Approved
3.00 PBC $358,606.75
3 CM § 18,436.81
34476 Tolals $377,333.56 $0.00
Net items Mot in Contract . $9,464,542.85
The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
{completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owmer, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR:
By: fr l‘ Date:] 10/26/2021 |

‘V’l“

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIG. CONTRACT SUM

7,242,258.00

2, Net [tems Not in Contract

9,464,542 .85 |

3. Contract Sum (+) Hems NIT (Line 1+2)

16,708,800.85 |

L €N eB| &

4, Total Completed and Stored To Date

16,329457.10

{Calumn G on G703)
5. Retainage 5 68,153.35
Complated 88,153,365
Stored -
Total Retainage 88,153,365
6. Total Earned Less Retainage
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $ 16,261,303.75
7. Leas Previous Certificates for Payment
{Lina & fraom prior cerlificate) ki 16,215,969.81
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE E 45 333.84
9. items Not In Contract $ -
10, Payment to Contractor ] 45,333.84
11. Balance to Finish Plus Retainage 3 a77,343.75
{Line 1 less line 6} MO (o
ERE R e W W W W W WY WY v W
State of; 1\“’0& County qua.)‘K Official Seal
befons this 2t CChone S0 dayof Janet Magana

Subscribed and s
Notory Public;
My Commissio xpwea O ”\@2 4

F ALV v’,

¢
i
B

Notary Public State of linoi
My Commission Expires 07!081’;[324

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site ohservations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifias to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, Information & belief, the Work has progressed as

indicated, the guality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMCUNT CERTIFIED,

Amount Certified $f 8

a8 .
o "‘Y rvvvvvv""

46,333.84

{Attach explanation if the amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

Architect:

By: DATE|

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the
Confractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or the Contraclar under this Contrast




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $18,390,450.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $17.398,477.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $70,309.38
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $18,390,450.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $17,398,477.06
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $17,282,833.84
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,390,450.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $45,333.84
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $991,972.94

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

T g

Tom White, CFO
Blinderman ALL Joint Venture

Subscribed and sworn to before me this-Alday of ol 202 |

Vipe—
otary Public e
y Commission expires: O’)’ 031;)0; ..L‘

Official Seal
Janet Magana
Notary Public State of Hllincis
My Commission Expires 07:08/202¢

b

g



	Palmer ES Annex & Renovations #25
	Pages from PA#25 - PA_BAJV_SC_PayApp25R1Sept21

